the future, are recorded as follows: 

If at any time after the transfer of the Property to the Town, the Town begins 
to use the Property for any purpose other than a public purpose or transfers 
the Property to a third party, the Town will pay Yukon the amount of Three 
Thousand and One Hundred Dollars ($3,100.00) at the time of the change in 
use, and such amount will be due and payable immediately.  

4. COMING INTO FORCE 

4.1 This Bylaw shall come into effect upon Third and Final Reading. 

READ A FIRST TIME this 19th day of August 2025 

READ A SECOND TIME this 19th day of August 2025